# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medtronic Vascular, Inc.		05/07/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Medtronic, Inc.	
Street Address:	710 Medtronic Parkway	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55432-5604	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77067213	SPRINT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (763)505-2530

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 763.505.2526

Email: trademark@medtronic.com

Correspondent Name: Cindy Evenson

Address Line 1: 710 Medtronic Parkway

Address Line 2: LC 340

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55432-5604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T6083US LG10572.L25	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cindy L. Evenson	
Signature:	/Cindy L. Evenson/	
Date:	05/07/2007	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003536 FRAME: 0175

900076135

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003536 FRAME: 0176

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Medtronic Vascular, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor), a Delaware

corporation located and doing business at 3576 Unocal Place, Santa Rosa, California, has

intended to use the mark SPRINT in commerce and has filed an application, assigned

Serial No. 77/067213, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use

under §§1(c) or 1(d) of The Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning the mark in the above identified application as

part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by

15 U.S.C. §1060;

WHEREAS, Medtronic, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Minnesota corporation

and parent company of the Assignor, located and doing business at 710 Medtronic

Parkway, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55432, the successor of the ongoing business of

Assignor to which the mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the

pending intent-to-use application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to the trademark SPRINT and the goodwill of the business symbolized

thereby.

RECORDED: 05/07/2007

Signed at Minneapolis, Minnesota, this 7th day of May, 2007.

Medtronic Vascular, Inc.

Title: Senior Legal Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 003536 FRAME: 0177